Miniature Metric Ball Screws
Best-In-Class Load Capacity, Long Life and High Accuracy
For Space-Conscious Applications
2 www.thomsonlinear.com
Why Choose Thomson Miniature Metric Ball Screws?
Thomson miniature metric ball screw assemblies are precision manufactured to
operate efficiently, quietly and smoothly. They deliver best-in-class load capacity

Product Overview
Ordering Key
KGF-D
Flanged Nut
KGM-D
Cylindrical Nut
KGM-G
Threaded Nut
Standard Configuration
• Screw diameters from 8 to 12 mm
• Screw lengths up to 3,000 mm
• Ball nuts with threaded, flanged or cylindrical
mounting interface
• Carbon steel construction
• Internal ball return system
• Performance repeatability (0.05 mm backlash)
Optional Configurations
• Thin dense chrome coating
• Black oxide coating
• Ball nut without wipers
• +/- 12 µm/300 mm lead accuracy (P3)
• +/- 23 µm/300 mm lead accuracy (P5)
• Preload options
Miniature Metric Ball Screw/Nut Assembly
1 2 3 4 5 6 7a 7b 7c 8a 8b 8c 9 10 11
KGS - 10 02 - P5 - RH / 0 / 0 0 X / 0 0 X / 350 / KGF-D-EE / S
1. Ball Screw Assembly
KGS = Metric Ball Screw
Assembly
2. Nominal Diameter
08 = 8 mm
10 = 10 mm
12 = 12 mm
3. Threaded Lead
02 = 2 mm
25 = 2.5 mm
03 = 3 mm
05 = 5 mm
4. Lead Accuracy
P5 = 23 um / 300 mm
T7 = 52 um / 300 mm
5. Thread Direction
RH = Right hand thread
6. Preload
0 = No preload
7. Screw End 1
 a. End machining
  0 = No machining; Cut to length
  X = Custom machining
 b. Shaft extension
  0 = No end machining
  X = Custom shaft extension
 c. Bearing mount install
  X = No bearing mount
8. Screw End 2
Refer to 7. Screw End 1 a, b, c (both ends
must be specified)
9. Overall Screw Length [mm]
xxxx = Overall screw length (mm)
10. Nut Style
KGF-D-EE = Flanged; Rubber wiper
KGF-D-KK = Flanged; Polymer wiper
KGM-D-EE = Cylindrical; Rubber wiper
KGM-D-KK = Cylindrical; Polymer wiper
KGM-G-EE = Threaded; Rubber wiper
KGM-G-00 = Threaded; No wiper
11. Modifier List
S = Standard
M = Modified (additional description
required)
4 www.thomsonlinear.com
Performance Specifications
Nominal
Diameter
Lead Ball Screw
P/N
Screw
Material
Performance Data
Modified Dynamic
Load Rating(1)
(Cam)
Modified Static Load
Rating*
(C0am)
Max. Axial Backlash Standard Lead
Accuracy
[mm] [mm] [kN] [lbf] [kN] [lbf] [mm] [µm/300 mm]
8 2.5 SRT0825X280 AISI 1566 2.1 472 2.2 494
0.05
± 23
8 5 SRT0805X280 AISI 1566 2.5 562 2.8 629 ± 23
10 2 SRT1002X3000 CF53 3.7 831 4.6 1034 ± 52
10 3 SRT1003X3000 CF53 5.2 1169 6.9 1551 ± 52
12 2 SRT1202X3000 CF53 5.9 1326 8.9 2000 ± 52
(1) Based on 1 million revolutions.
* Load rating calculations comply with ISO 3408-5.
Dimensional Screw and Nut Specifications
Nominal

Nominal
Diam-
eter
Lead Ball Nut
Length
(L)
Ball Nut
P/N
Nut
Mate-
rial
Dimensions*
D1 (g6) D2 D4 D5 D6 L1 L2 L8
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
8 2.5 18 KGF-D-0825-RH-M-EE ESP 65 16 15.8 22 3.4 28 6 7 19
8 5 23 KGF-D-0805-RH-K-KK ESP 65 16 15.8 22 3.4 28 6 10 19
10 2 24 KGF-D-1002-RH-M-EE ESP 65 19 18.8 28 4.5 36 6 10 23
10 3 29 KGF-D-1003-RH-M-EE ESP 65 19 18.8 28 4.5 36 6 10 23
12 2 34 KGF-D-1202-RH-M-EE ESP 65 24 23.8 32 4.5 40 8 10 26
* Flange dimensions comply with ISO 3408-2.
6 www.thomsonlinear.com
Dimensional Specifications
Nominal
Diameter
Lead Ball Nut
Length (L)
Ball Nut
P/N
Nut
Material
Dimensions
D1 (g6) B × T (P9) L10
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
8 2.5 18 KGM-D-0825-RH-M-EE ESP 65 16 3 x 2 8
8 5 23 KGM-D-0805-RH-K-KK ESP 65 16 3 x 2 8
10 2 24 KGM-D-1002-RH-M-EE ESP 65 19 3 × 2 10
10 3 29 KGM-D-1003-RH-M-EE ESP 65 19 3 × 2 13
12 2 34 KGM-D-1202-RH-M-EE ESP 65 24 3 × 2 18
Miniature Metric Ball Nuts – Technical Specifications
Cylindrical NutKGM-D
7
Miniature Metric Ball Screws
Miniature Metric Ball Nuts – Technical Specifications
Dimensional Specifications
Nominal
Diameter
Lead Ball Nut
Length (L)
Ball Nut
P/N
Nut
Material
Dimensions
D1 (h12) THD L1
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
8 2.5 18 KGM-G-0825-RH-M-00(1) ESP 65 16 M15 x 1 8
10 2 24 KGM-G-1002-RH-M-EE ESP 65 19 M17 × 1 8
10 3 29 KGM-G-1003-RH-M-EE ESP 65 19 M18 × 1 9
12 2 34 KGM-G-1202-RH-M-EE ESP 65 24 M20 × 1 10
(1) No wiper option available.
Threaded NutKGM-G
Miniature_Metric_Ball_Screws_BREN-0009-07 | 20240408SK
Specifications are subject to change without notice. It is the responsibility of the product user to determine